G.N. 3795

GOVERNMENT FLYING SERVICE LONG SERVICE MEDAL AND

CLASPS TO THE MEDAL

It is hereby notified that the Chief Executive the Honourable John KC LEE, G.B.M., S.B.S.,
PD.S.M., PM.S.M., has been pleased to approve the award of the Government Flying Service
Long Service Medal and Clasps to the Medal to the following persons as indicated in each case,
to be effective as from the dates shown:—

Government Flying Service Long Service Medal

Name
1. CHAN Kwok-chung

Government Flying Service Long Service Medal—2nd Clasp

Name

. LI Kwok-sang

. NG Kai-hung
FOK Wai-fung
CHAN Yung-suen
. CHANG Yao-teng
. CHAN Siu-kei

June 2022
Rank

Senior Aircraft Technician

June 2022

Rank

Chief Aircraft Technician
Aircraft Engineer

Senior Air Crewman Officer
Air Crewman Officer I

Air Crewman Officer II

Air Crewman Officer 111

Effective Date
25.6.2022

Effective Date
15.4.2022
1.5.2022
25.5.2022
25.5.2022
25.5.2022
25.5.2022
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